

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-7353	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/28/2016		In control:	DHHS: Behavioral Health	
On agenda:	10/4/2016		Final action:	10/4/2016	
Title:	Affiliation Agreement by and between University of San Francisco School of Nursing and Health Professions and the County of Humboldt Department of Health and Human Services				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Agreement with USF School of Nursing.pdf				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Affiliation Agreement by and between University of San Francisco School of Nursing and Health Professions and the County of Humboldt Department of Health and Human Services

That the Board of Supervisors approve the execution of the Affiliation Agreement by and between University of San Francisco School of Nursing and Health Professions and the County of Humboldt Department of Health and Human Services; approve and authorize the DHHS Interim Mental Health Director to sign substantially similar clinical field practicum opportunity agreements with other university nursing and health profession programs after review and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management; and direct the Clerk of the Board to forward one (1) copy of the executed Board Agenda Item to the DHHS-Contract Unit for forwarding to DHHS Mental Health Administration.